

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2792/2024
CCP(S) No. 6/2025

Harjeet Singh and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Dhruv Pant, Adv.

vs

Union Territory of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Gagan Basotra, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Navdeep Kour, Adv. for No. 5
Mr. Om Goswami, Adv. for Nos. 2 to 4

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
09.07.2025

WP(C) No. 2792/2024

1. Issue notice to respondent No. 6, returnable within three weeks, upon steps within one week.
2. List on 08.08.2025.
3. In the meanwhile, respondent No. 5 shall file objections.

CCP(S) No. 6/2025

4. Petitioners to take steps for effecting service upon the respondents/contemnors for filing compliance report. Steps within one week.
5. List along with WP(C) No. 2177/2024 as above.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

Jammu
09.07.2025
Rakesh