

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2792/2024

c/w

WP(C) No. 2177/2024

CCP(S) No. 06/2025

Harjeet Singh & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Aniruddh Sharma, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rajnish Raina, Advocate.
Ms. Monika Thakur, Advocate vice
Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG.
Ms. Navdeep Kour, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

(19.08.2025)

01. Learned counsel for the respondent – Arun Nayar seeks and is granted one week's time, as last and final opportunity, to file objections.

02. List on **03.09.2025**.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

JAMMU

19.08.2025

Bunty