

Regular List
Serial No. 55

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2792/2024
c/w
WP(C) No. 2177/2024
CCP(S) No. 06/2025

Harjeet Singh & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA.
Mr. Mayank Gupta, Advocate for R-2 to
4.
Ms. Navdeep Kour, Advocate vice
Mr. Gagan Basotra, Sr. Advocate for
R-5.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(27.01.2026)

01. Adjourned at the request of proxy counsel appearing for
the respondent No. 5.

02. List on **06.02.2026**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
27.01.2026
Bunty